
Annex I: List of AGFE Members  
 

LIST OF AGFE MEMBERS AND SECRETARIAT  
(AS OF SEPTEMBER 2008) 

 
AGFE Members (2008-2010)1 
 

1. Cabannes, Yves, Development Planning Unit, University College London, United Kingdom: 
y.cabannes@ucl.ac.uk   

2. du Plessis, Jean, Researcher, South Africa: duplessisjean7@gmail.com  
3. Farha, Leilani, Centre for Equality Rights in Accommodation Women’s Program, Canada: 

leilani@equalityrights.org  
4. Fernandes, Edesio, Independent Legal Consultant, United Kingdom: 

edesiofernandes@compuserve.com  
5. Franco, Pedro, Dominican Network for Land and Housing, Dominican Republic: 

forosocial2006@yahoo.es  
6. Gaye, Malick, ENDA Tiers Monde, Senegal: rup@enda.sn  
7. Gozun, Bebet, City Development Strategy 3 Project, The Philippines: bggozun@gmail.com 
8. Hasan, Arif, Urban Resource Centre, Pakistan: arifhasan@cyber.net.pk  
9. Jonsson, Urban, Independent Consultant, Kenya: urban@urbanjonsson.com  
10. Lindgren, Inger, Ministry of Local Government and Regional Development, Norway: 

inger.lindgren@krd.dep.no  
11. Molokoane, Rose, Slum Dwellers International, South Africa: sdi@courc.co.za  
12. Osorio, Leticia, Centre on Housing Rights and Evictions, UK: leticia@cohre.org  
13. Ottolini, Cesare, International Alliance of Inhabitants, Italy: cesare.ottolini@libero.it  
14. Patel, Sheela, SPARC, India: sparc1@vsnl.com  
15. Wilmink, Marjolijn, Slum World, The Netherlands: marjolijn@slumworld.org  

 
AGFE Secretariat in Housing Policy Section, UN-HABITAT  
 
Claudio Acioly Jr., Chief, Housing Policy Section: claudio.acioly@unhabitat.org 
Rasmus Precht, Associate Human Settlements Officer: rasmus.precht@unhabitat.org 
Helen Musoke, Programme Assistant: helen.musoke@unhabitat.org 
 

                                                      
1 AGFE Members are individuals appointed by the Executive Director of UN-HABITAT. The Members serve for a 
term of two years. 



LIST OF AGFE MEMBERS AND SECRETARIAT  
(2004-2008) 

 
 
AGFE Members (2004-2008) 
 
AGFE MEMBERS 

1. Arputham, Jockin, National Slum Dwellers Federation, India: jockina@yahoo.co.in  
2. Atle, Fretheim, Deputy Permanent Representative of Norway to UN-HABITAT: 

atle.fretheim@mfa.no 
3. Binner, Hermes, Ex-Mayor of Rosario, Argentina: hbinner@tower.com.ar  
4. Bolnick, Joel, Peoples Dialogue, South Africa: bolnick@courc.org.za  
5. Boonyabancha, Somsook, Community Organizations Development Institute, Thailand: 

somsook@loxinfo.co.th  
6. Cabannes, Yves, Development Planning Unit, University College London: 

y.cabannes@ucl.ac.uk 
7. Gaye, Malick, ENDA Tiers Monde, Senegal: rup@enda.sn  
8. Guimarães, Pedro Wilson, Federal Representative of the State of Goiás, Brazil: 

dep.pedrowilson@camara.gov.br  
9. Leckie, Scott, Centre on Housing Rights and Evictions: scott@cohre.org  
10. Lindgren, Inger (Ms.), Ministry of Local Government and Regional Development, Norway: 

inger.lindgren@krd.dep.no 
11. Mitsuhiko, Hosaka, Asian Coalition for Housing Rights, Japan: hosaka.m@k6.dion.ne.jp  
12. Osorio, Leticia, Centre on Housing Rights and Evictions, Americas Programme: 

leticia@cohre.org  
13. Ottolini,Cesare, International Alliance of the Inhabitants: cesare.ottolini@libero.it  
14. Pather, Couglan, eThekwini Housing Department (Durban), South Africa: 

patherc@durban.gov.za  
15. Rodríguez, Guillermo, Executive Commission of the continental front of community 

organizations, Latin America: memofcoc@hotmail.com  
16. Sanchez, Luz Maria, Huairou Commission: marilush@terra.com.pe  
17. Satterthwaite, David, Human Settlements Programme, International Institute for Environment 

and Development, United Kingdom: David.Satterthwaite@iied.org  
18. Teixeira, Paulo, Member of Parliament, Sao Paulo, Brazil: pteixeiraf@hotmail.com  
19. Weru, Jane, Pamoja Trust, Kenya: landrite@pamojatrust.org  

 
SECRETARIAT: UN-HABITAT  
Lars Reutersward, Director Global Division  
Selman Erguden, Head Shelter Branch  
Rasmus Precht, OIC Housing Policy Section/ Coordinator UN Housing Rights Programme  
Agnes Kinyanjui, Progamme Management Assistant  
 
SUPPORT TEAM: COHRE Global Forced Evictions Programme  
Jean du Plessis  
Deanna Fowler  
 
SUPPORT TEAM: UN-HABITAT 
Farouk Tebbal, Shelter Branch 
Sandra Baffoe-Bonnie, Campaign on Secure Tenure 
Szilard Fricsksa 


